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Email: giovanni.devito@esteri.it

Mr Antonello De Riu

Head of Office Il

Directorate General for Cultural and
Economic Promotion

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

1, Piazzale della Farnesina

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 36918290

Email: antonello.deriu@esteri.it

Mrs Raffaella Fiora
Director of Food Law

Soremartec Italia S.r.l.

Piazzale Pietro Ferrero, 1

Alba

Italy

Tel: +39 0173 313065

Email: raffaella.fiora@ferrero.com

Mr Ciro Impagnatiello

Department of the European Union and
International Policies and of the Rural
Development

Ministry of Agricultural Food and Forestry
Policies and of Tourism

Via XX Settembre, 20

Rome

Italy

Tel: 0646654058

Email: c.impagnatiello@politicheagricole.it

Mr Luca Ragaglini

Vice Director

Unione Italiana Food

Viale del Poggio Fiorito, 61

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 80910720

Email: luca.ragaglini@unionfood.it

Mr Benedetto Reitano

Second Secretary

Economic and Trade Section
Embassy of Italy in Canada

275, Slater Street, 21st Floor
Ottawa

Canada

Tel: +1 613 232 2401 ext. 234
Email: benedetto.reitano@esteri.it

JAPAN - JAPON - JAPON

Mr Takeshi Morita

Director

Office of Health and Nutrition Labelling,
Food Labelling Division

Consumer Affairs Agency

3-1-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku,
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Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-3507-8800
Email: g.codex-j@caa.go.jp

Ms Hiroko Hosaka

Assistant manager

Office of Health and Nutrition Labelling,
Food Labelling Division

Consumer Affairs Agency

3-1-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-3507-8800

Email: g.codex-j@caa.go.jp

Mr Goro Maruno

Associate Director

Food Safety Policy Division, Food Safety
and Consumer Affairs Bureau
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Fisheries

1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-3502-8732

Email: goro_maruno850@maff.go.jp

Dr Yayoi Tsujiyama

Acting Director for International Standards
Office

Food Safety Policy Division, Food Safety
and Consumer Affairs Bureau

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Fisheries

1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-3502-8732

Email: yayoi_tsujiyamal70@maff.go.jp

KENYA

Mr Walter Otieno
Principle Standard development officer

Codex Contact Point-KE

Kenya Bureau of Standards

P.O.Box 54974, Popo Road Off Mombasa
Road

Nairobi

Kenya

Tel: +254 20 6948000

Email: otienow@kebs.org

MEXICO - MEXIQUE - MEXICO

Mr Cesar Osvaldo Orozco Arce
Director de Normatividad Internacional
Direccion General de Normas
Secretaria de Economia

Calle Pachuca No. 189 Col. Condesa,
Cuauhtémoc C.P. 06140, Ciudad de
México

Edo de México

Mexico

Email: cesar.orozco@economia.gob.mx

Mrs Elvia De La Paz Aguilar Esperanza
Suplente de la Representacion de Enlace
con el Comité Mexicano para la atencion
del Codex Alimentarius de
CANACINTRA.

Comité Mexicano para la atencion del
Codex Alimentarius de CANACINTRA
Coca-Cola

Ruben Dario 115, Col. Bosque de
Chapultepec, 11580, Miguel Hidalgo,
Ciudad de México

CDMX

Mexico

Tel: 015555897771

Email: elaguilar@coca-cola.com

Ms Maria De La Luz Arvizu Sanchez
Directora de Asuntos Juridicos y Enlace
Institucional

Asuntos Juridicos

CONMEXICO

Ejercito Nacional 904, Piso 10. Col. Palmas
Polanco. CP. 11560. Miguel Hidalgo
CDMX
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Mexico
Tel: 015555897771
Email: larvizu@conmexico.com.mx

Mrs Magda Cristina Garcia Dominguez
REPRESENTANTE

CAMARA NACIONAL DE
INDUSTRIALES DE LA LECHE
CANILEC

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN NO.134 COL.
ESCANDON, C.P. 11800 ALC. MIGUEL
HIDALGO, CDMX, MEXICO

CDMX

Mexico

Tel: 7005 7394

Email:
magdacristina.garciadominguez@rb.com

Mrs Sandra Herrero Cagigas
VICEPRESIDENTA COMISION DE
SALUD

COMISION DE SALUD
CONCAMIN

AVENIDA PASEO DE LA REFORMA
42, DEP A PISO 1, CENTRO,
CUAUHTEMOC

CDMX

Mexico

Tel: 52 55 5293 9854

Email: sandra.herrero@att.net.mx

Mrs Xochitl Morales Macedo
REPRESENTANTE

CAMARA NACIONAL DE
INDUSTRIALES DE LA LECHE
CANILEC

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN NO.134 COL.
ESCANDON, C.P. 11800 ALC. MIGUEL
HIDALGO, CDMX, MEXICO

11800

Mexico

Tel: 52 (55) (54520407)

Email: xochitl.moralesmacedo@rb.com

Mrs Beatriz Haydeé Pelayo Consuegra
Gerente Sr. Asuntos Pablicos y
Regulatorios

Asuntos Pablicos y Regulatorios
Asociacion Nacional de Productores de
Refrescos y Aguas Carbonatadas
(ANPRAC)

Moliere 39 — Piso 3 Col. Polanco. México
D.F. C.P. 11560

CDMX

Mexico

Tel: 015555897771

Email: beatriz.pelayo@gepp.com

Mr Ernesto Octavio Salinas Gomezroel
Gerente Asuntos Regulatorios y Cientificos
Asuntos Regulatorios y Cientificos

Nestlé México S. A. de C.V.

B. Miguel de Cervantes Saavedra 301B
Granada CDMX 11520

CDMX

Mexico

Tel: 015555897771

Email: ernesto.salinas@mx.nestle.com

MOROCCO - MAROC - MARRUECOS

Mr Oussama Nadifi

chef de Division de la Réglementation
Agriculture

Office National de Sécurité Sanitaire des
Produits Alimentaires

Avenue Hadj Ahmed Cherkaoui, Agdal
rabat

Morocco

Tel: 4212673997816

Email: Oussama.Nadifi@onssa.gov.ma

Mr Ghazi Mustapha

Chef de section pesticides

Ministere de I'Agriculture et de la Péche
Maritime

Laboratoire Officiel d'Analyses et de
Recherches Chimiques

25 RUE NICHAKRA RAHAL
Casablanca
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Morocco
Tel: +212 678803811
Email: mustghazi@gmail.com

NETHERLANDS - PAYS-BAS -
PAISES BAJOS

Ms Inge Stoelhorst

Policy Coordinator

Nutrition, Health Protection and Prevention
Department

Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport
Parnassusplein 5

Den Haag

Netherlands

Tel: +31 6 31753465

Email: i.stoelhorst@minvws.nl

NEW ZEALAND - NOUVELLE-
ZELANDE - NUEVA ZELANDIA

Ms Jenny Reid

Manager

Market Access

Ministry for Primary Industries
Wellington

New Zealand

Email: jenny.reid@mpi.govt.nz

Ms Phillippa Hawthorne

Senior Adviser

Regulation & Assurance

Wellington

New Zealand

Email: Phillippa.hawthorne@mpi.govt.nz

Ms Fiona Hutchinson

Senior Manager

Fonterra Co-operative Group Ltd
157 Lambton Quay

Wellington

New Zealand
Email: Fiona.Hutchinson@fonterra.com

Ms Kati Laitinen

Senior Adviser

Ministry for Primary Industries
Wellington

New Zealand

Email: Kkati.laitinen@mpi.govt.nz

NIGERIA - NIGERIA

Mr Fred Nduka Chiazor

Scientific and Regulatory Affairs Director
Coca-Cola Nigeria Limited/Association of
Food Beverages and Tobacco Employees
(AFBTE)

16 Gerrard Road, Ikoyi

Lagos

Nigeria

Tel: +2348035352226

Email: fchiazor@coca-cola.com

Mrs Eva Obiageli Edwards

Deputy Director

Food Safety and Applied Nutrition
National Agency for Food and Drug
Administration and Control

Plot 1, Isolo Industrial Estate, Oshodi-
Apapa Expressway, Isolo

Lagos

Nigeria

Tel: + 234 80 23109251

Email: edwards.eo@nafdac.gov.ng

Mrs Chinyere Innocencia Ikejiofor
Assistant Chief Laboratory Technologist
National Agency for Food and Drug
Administration and Control

445, Herbert Macaulay Way, Yaba, Lagos
Lagos

Nigeria

Tel: +2348033836173

Email: chinyere.ikejiofor@nafdac.gov.ng
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Dr Yaya Olaitan Olaniran

Nigeria Permanent Representative to FAO
Office of Nigeria Permanent Representative
to United Nation Agencies for Food and
Agriculture Via Cassiodor 2/c

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 6875803

Email: nigeriapermrep@email.com

NORWAY - NORVEGE - NORUEGA

Mrs Nina Ledrup

Senior Adviser

Norwegian Food Safety Authority
N-2381 Brumunddal

Norway

Tel: +47 22778751

Email: nina.lodrup@mattilsynet.no

PANAMA - PANAMA

Mr Marco Pino

Asesor y Asistente Ejecutivo del Despacho
Superior

Autoridad Panamefia de Seguridad de
Alimentos

Autoridad Panamefia de Seguridad de
Alimentos

Ave. Ricardo J. Alfaro, Sun Tower Mall,
Piso 2, local 70

Panama

Panama

Tel: 5220005

Email: mpino@aupsa.gob.pa

PARAGUAY

Mrs Zuny Mabel Zarza De Riquelme
Coordinadora del Subcomité del Codex
sobre Etiquetado de los Alimentos

Jefe de Unidad de Asuntos Regulatorios
Instituto Nacional de Alimentacion y
Nutricion (INAN)

Santisima Trinidad esg. Itaptua Asuncion,
Paraguay

Asuncién
Paraguay
Email: zmzarza@hotmail.com

Ms Maria Eugenia Alvarenga Torres
Coordinadora general de Subcomité del
Codex del INAN

Instituto Nacional de Alimentacién y
Nutricion (INAN)

Avda. Santisima Trinidad esg. Itapua
Asuncion, Paraguay

Asuncion

Paraguay

Tel: 595985719032

Email: marualto@hotmail.com

PERU - PEROU - PERU

Mr Juan Pablo Guerrero Espinoza

Ministro Consejero de la Embajada de Peru
en Canada

LIMA

Embajada de Pert en Canada /ministerio de
relaciones exteriores

Direccion 130 Albert Street, Suite 1901.
Ottawa, ON K1P 5G4.

Lima

Peru

Tel: +51989807155

Email: jguerrero@rree.gob.pe

PHILIPPINES - FILIPINAS

Ms Amelita Natividad
SUPERVISING RESEARCH
SPECIALIST

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOOD DEVELOPMENT CENTER-
NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY
B24 L15 ABEL ST. ANNEX 35,
BETTERLIVING SUBD., PARANAQUE
CITY

PARANAQUE CITY

Philippines
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Tel: (632) 8384478
Email: ac natividad@yahoo.com

Mr Jeffrey Salik

First Secretary

Philippine Embassy Ottawa

30 Mjurray Street

Ottawa, Ontario

Tel: (613) 233-1121

Email: jeffrey.salik@dfa.gov.ph

POLAND - POLOGNE - POLONIA

Mr Tomasz Kijewski

Senior Economic Expert

Political and Economic Affairs
Embassy of Poland

443 Daly Avenue

Ottawa

Poland

Tel: +1 613 789-0468 ext. 440

Email: Tomasz.Kijewski@msz.gov.pl

PORTUGAL

Eng Teresa Carrilho

Senior Regulatory Officer

Directorate for Nutrition, Food and Feed
DIRECTORATE-GENERAL FOR FOOD
AND VETERINARY (DGAV)

Campo Grande, 50

LISBON

Portugal

Tel: +351213613254

Email: teresa.carrilho@dgav.pt

REPUBLIC OF KOREA -
REPUBLIQUE DE COREE -
REPUBLICA DE COREA

Mrs Yousoon You

Deputy Director

Food Safety Labelling and Certification
division

Ministry of Food and Drug Safety
Email: ocksan@korea.kr

Mr Byeong Jin Cho

officer

Agri-Food Certification&management
National Agricultural Products Quality
Management Service

141, Yongjeon-ro

Gimcheon-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do
Republic of Korea

Tel: +82)10-4141-5792

Email: withwalker@Kkorea.kr

Mrs Eunju Choi

Assistant director

Food Safety Labelling and Certification
division

Ministry of Food and Drug Safety
Email: choie5@korea.kr

Mrs Yeajin Jeon

Researcher

Food Safety Labelling and Certification
division

Ministry of Food and Drug Safety
Email: imyeajin@naver.com

Mr Sungjun Park

National Agricultural Products Quality
Management Service

13, Duho-ro, Buk-gu, Pohang-si,
Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea

Pohang

Republic of Korea

Tel: 82-10-5126-0385

Email: sangjunpark89@gmail.com

ROMANIA - ROUMANIE - RUMANIA

Ms Laura Maria Radut

National Authority for Consumer
Protection

Romania
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Tel: +40 721 295 791
Email: laura.radut@rpro.eu

Mr Alexander Rogge

Political Administrator
Directorate-General LIFE (Agriculture,
Fisheries, Social Affairs and Health)
Directorate Fisheri

Council of the European Union
Belgium

Email:
alexander.rogge@consilium.europa.eu

RUSSIAN FEDERATION -
FEDERATION DE RUSSIE -
FEDERACION DE RUSIA

Mrs Irina Igonina

Head of the Laboratory

Laboratory of Technical Regulations and
Standardization

All-Russian Research Institute of Fishery
and Oceanography

Moscow

Russian Federation

Email: igoninain@mail.ru

Dr Julia Kalinova

Expert

Consumer Market Participants Union
1-y Schipkovsky per., 20, 403a
Moscow

Russian Federation

Tel: +7 (499) 235-74-81

Email: yuliya.kalinova@yahoo.com

Ms Anna Koroleva

Consultant of the Division

Division of International integration and
cooperation with WTO and OECD
Federal Service for Surveillance on
Consumer Rights Protection and Human
Well-being

18/20, VVadkovskiy pereulok

Moscow

Russian Federation

Tel: +7 915 325 77 55
Email: Korolyova AP@agsen.ru

SINGAPORE - SINGAPOUR -
SINGAPUR

Ms Peik Ching Seah

Deputy Director

Regulatory Policy Department, Food
Regulatory Management Division
Singapore Food Agency

52, Jurong Gateway Road, #13-01
Singapore 608550

Singapore

Tel: +656805 2913

Email: seah_peik_ching@sfa.gov.sg

Ms Mui Lee Neo

Assistant Director

Regulatory Policy Department, Food
Regulatory Management Division
Singapore Food Agency

52 Jurong Gateway Road #13-01 Singapore
608550

Singapore

Tel: +65 6805 2914

Email: neo_mui_lee@sfa.gov.sg

SPAIN - ESPAGNE - ESPANA

Mr Agustin Palma Barriga

Jefe de Servicio de Gestidn de Riesgos
Nutricionales

Subdireccion General de Promocion de la
Seguridad Alimentaria

Agencia Espafiola de Seguridad
Alimentaria y Nutricion

C\ Alcala, 56

Madrid

Spain

Tel: +34 91 3380735

Email: apalma@mschbs.es

SWEDEN - SUEDE - SUECIA
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Mrs Kristina Lagestrand Sjolin
Principal Regulatory Officer
National Food Agency

Box 622

Uppsala

Sweden

Tel: +46 709245607

Email: kristina.sjolin@slv.se

SWITZERLAND - SUISSE - SUIZA

Ms Maria Rudel

Scientific Officer

Federal Food Safety and Veterinary Office
FSVO

Bern

Switzerland

Email: maria.rudel@blv.admin.ch

Mrs Anne Petersen

Regulatory & Scientific Affairs
Nestec SA

Avenue Nestlé 55 Post Box
Vevey

Switzerland

Email: Anne.Petersen@nestle.com

THAILAND - THATLANDE -
TAILANDIA

Ms Oratai Silapanapaporn

Advisor

National Bureau of Agricultural
Commodity and Food Standards

Ministry of Agriculture and Cooperatives
50 Phaholyothin Road Ladyao Chatuchak
Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +662 561 2277

Email: oratai_si@hotmail.com

Dr Pichet Itkor

Vice Chairman

Food Processing Club

The Federation of Thai Industries
388 Exchange Tower 14th floor,

Sukhumvit Road, Klong Toey
Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +668 9939 465

Email: Pichet.itkor@rb.com

Dr Panisuan Jamnarnwej

Honorary Advisor of TFFA

Thai Frozen Foods Association

92/6 6th Floor, Sathornthani Building 2
North Sathorn Rd., Silom, Bangrak
Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +6622355622

Email: panisuan@yahoo.com

Mr Anan Jumnansilp

Senior Expert - Regulatory Affairs

The Federation of Thai Industries

Queen Sirikit National Convention Center,
Zone C, 4th FL, 60 New Rachadapisek
Rd.,Klongteoy Bangkok THAILAND
Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +66 2725 1155

Email: anan.jumnansilp@fonterra.com

Ms Monthicha Sanpa-asa

Standard Officer

National Bureau of Agricultural
Commodity and Food Standards

Ministry of Agriculture and Cooperatives
50 Phaholyothin Road Ladyao Chatuchak
Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +6625612277

Email: monthicha.sasa@gmail.com

Ms Ornsurang Teerawat

Food and Drug Technical Officer, Senior
Professional Level

Food and Drug Administration

Ministry of Public Health

Tiwanon Road, Talad Kwan sub-district,
Muang

Nonthaburi
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Thailand
Tel: +6625907408
Email: ornsurang@fda.moph.go.th

Mr Tust Thangsombat

Vice President and Chairman of Seafood
Processors Group

Thai Food Processors Association

170/ 21 -22 9th Floor Ocean Tower 1
Bldg., New Ratchadapisek Rd., Klongtoey,
Bangkok 10110

Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +662 261 2684-6

Email: chanikan@thaifood.org

Ms Chanikan Thanupitak

Trade and Technical Manager of Fisheries
Products

Thai Food Processors' Association

170/ 21 -22 9th Floor Ocean Tower 1
Bldg., New Ratchadapisek Rd., Klongtoey
Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +662 261 2684-6

Email: chanikan@thaifood.org

TUNISIA - TUNISIE - TUNEZ

Mr Marwa Jabou Ep Besadok

Ambassade de Tunisie a Ottawa

515 O'Connor Street

Ottawa, Ontario

Canada

Email: marwa.jabouepbesdaok@gmail.com

Mr Riadh Nouri

Chargé d'affaires

Ambassade de Tunisie a Ottawa
515 O'Connor Street

Ottawa

Canada

Tel: 819-576-1414

Email: riadh.nouri.mse@gmail.com

UGANDA - OUGANDA

Ms Elizabeth Paula Napeyok
Ambassador/Permanent Representative
Embassy of the Republic of Uganda
Salita Del Poggio Laurentino 7 00144
Roma

Kampala

Uganda

Email: epem2002@gmail.com

Mr Siragi Wakaabu

AGRICULTURE ATTACHE /
ALTERNATE PERMANENT
REPRESENTATIVE TO FAO, IFAD and
WFP

Embassy of the Republic of Uganda
Rome, Italy Salita Del Poggio Laurentino 7
00144 Roma

Kampala

Uganda

Tel: +39 351 225 9175

Email: wakaabu@yahoo.com

UNITED KINGDOM - ROYAUME-UNI
- REINO UNIDO

Mr Steve Wearne

Director of Science

Food Standards Agency

Floors 6 & 7, Clive House 70 Petty France
London

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 7276 8400

Email: Steve.Wearne@food.gov.uk

Dr Chun-han Chan

Team Leader — Food Allergy & Intolerance
Policy

Food Standards Agency

Floor 6 & 7 Clive House, 70 Petty France,
Westminster

London

United Kingdom
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Tel: +44 (0) 20 7276 8602
Email: Chun-Han.Chan@food.gov.uk

Ms Kirsten Cole

Trade Policy Analyst

Trade Policy Team

British High Commission Ottawa
80 Elgin St,

Ottawa

Canada

Tel: (613) 364-6132

Email: Kirsten.cole@fco.gov.uk

Ms Melissa Craig

Policy Advisor - Food Labelling
Department for Environment Food and
Rural Affairs

2 Marsham Street Westminster
London

United Kingdom

Tel: 02080267413

Email: melissa.craig@defra.gov.uk

Ms Pendi Najran

Food Standards & Consumers,
Department for Environment, Food and
Rural Affairs

Floor 2 2 Marsham Street

London

United Kingdom

Tel: + 44 (0) 2080263867

Email: pendi.najran@defra.gov.uk

Ms Michelle Patel

Head of Social Science

Food Standards Agency

Clive House, 70 Petty France,
London

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 7919 213655

Email: Michelle.Patel@food.gov.uk

Mr Philipp Seising

Senior Trade Policy Advisor

Food Standards Agency

Clive House, 70 Petty France, Westminster,

London,

London

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)7966 830965

Email: Philipp.Seising@food.gov.uk

Mr Robert Wells

Head of Food Labelling and Standards in
Food Policy

Department for Environment, Food and
Rural Affairs

2 Marsham Street Westminster

London

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 8026 2992

Email: robert.wells@defra.gov.uk

UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA -
REPL'JBLIQUE-UNIE DE TANZANIE -
REPUBLICA UNIDA DE TANZANIA

Ms Jaqueline Rwegarulila

TANZANIA FOOD AND DRUGS
AUTHORITY

TANZANIA FOOD AND DRUGS
AUTHORITY P.O BOX 77150 DAR ES
SALAAM

DAR ES SALAAM

United Republic of Tanzania

Email: jacqueline.rwegalulira@tfda.go.tz

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -
ETATS-UNIS D'AMERIQUE -
ESTADOSUNIDOS DE AMERICA

Dr Douglas Balentine

Director

Office of Nutrition and Food Labeling
U.S. Food and Drug Administration
5001 Campus Drive, HPS-830
College Park, MD

United States of America

Tel: 240 402 2373

Email: douglas.balentine@fda.hhs.gov
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Mr Bryce Carson

Program Analyst

FSIS Import/Export Policy Development
Staff

USDA

Denver Federal Center, Building 45
Lakewood, Colorado

United States of America

Tel: +1 303-236-9819

Email: Bryce.Carson@fsis.usda.gov
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